

**Amendment 2 to Amendment 10 to Council Bill No. 25-2020**

**BY: Deb Jung**

**Legislative Day No. 8**

**Date: May 27, 2020**

**Amendment No. 2**

*(This Amendment eliminates funding cuts for personnel in DTCS.)*

1 In line 89, strike "892,687" and substitute "1,029,896".

2 In line 91 strike "911,531" and substitute "1,062,574".

3 In line 99, strike "132,023" and substitute "246,355".

4 In line 103, strike "909,191" and substitute "1,013,843".

5 In line 105, strike "170,377" and substitute "284,709".

6 In line 121, strike "16,270,448" and substitute "16,892,016".

7 Insert after line 121, "On page 174, under Ending Fund Balance strike "10,327,738" and  
8 substitute "9,706,170"".

9 Correct all subtotals, totals, funds, and other calculated figures to accommodate this Amendment

10